Recording Requested By: GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Whei→Recorded Return To: LIEN RELEASE GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC 2925 Country Dr St Paul, MN 55117



Doc#: 1303939072 Fee: \$40.00 Karen A. Yaibrough RHSP Fee: \$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 02/08/2013 03:28 PM Pg: 1 of 2



RELEASE OF MORTGAGE

GMAC MORTGAGE, LLC #:13/51520913 "HWANG" Lender ID:EXTINGUISH Cook, Illinois PIF:

FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE OWNER, THIS RELEASE SHALL BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS to at The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, National Association fka The Bank of New York Trust Company, N.A. as successor to JPMorgan Chase Bank N.A. as Indenture Trustee for RFMSiI Home Equity Loan Trust 2003-HS4, by Residential Funding Company, LLC, its attorney in fact holder of a certain mortgage, made and executed by NANCY HWANG, originally to MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC (MERS), in the County of Cook, and the State of Illinois, Dated: 0(/2//2003 Recorded: 10/03/2003 as Instrument No.: 0327631127, does hereby acknowledge that it has received full payment and satisfaction of the same, and in consideration thereof, does hereby cancel and discharge said mortgage.

Legal: UNIT 406 TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN COVENTREE AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED IN THE DECLAFATION RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 24743722, IN THE WEST ½ OF THE NORTHEAST ½ OF SECTION 20_TOWN'SH'P 41 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, I COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Assessor's/Tax ID No. 10-20-227-052-1019

Property Address: 5935 N. LINCOLN #406, MORTON GROVE, IL 60053

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by the officer duly authorized, has duly executer, the foregoing instrument.

The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, National Association fka The Bank of New York Trust Company, N.A. as successor to JPMorgan Chase Bank N.A. as Indenture Trustee for RFMSII Home Equity Loan Trust 2003-HS4, by Residential Funding Company, LLC, its attorney in fact

On 2.172

By: Jody Delfs Authorized Officer

1985 FLAWARE OF AWARE

*KMR*KMRGMAU*01/31/2013 05:32:42 AM* GMAC01GMAU000000000000000077475* ILCOOK* 7391520913 ILSTATE_MORT_REL **SIBGMAU*

The yes

1303939072 Page: 2 of 2

OFFICIAL COPY

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE Page 2 of 2

STATE OF Iowa COUNTY OF Black Hawk

1-1-3, before me, B. ARNDT, a Notary Public in and for Black Hawk in the State of Iowa, personally appeared Jody Delfs, Authorized Officer, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity, and that by his/her/their signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

B. ARNDT

Notary Expires: 03/04/2014 #766996

B. ARNDT COMMISSION NO. 766996 COMMISSION EXPIRES MARCH 4, 2014

(This area for notarial seal)

Prepared By:

25 Count,
Ox Cook County Clarks Ornica Saroja Badiger, GMAC MORTGAGE, L'.C 2925 Country Dr, St Paul, MN 55117 1-800-766-4622